
Inclusive Jet Multiplicity, n

2−

1.5−

1−

0.5−

0

0.5

1

1.5

C
ha

rg
e 

as
ym

m
et

ry

CMS
Herwig++ 2.7.1 default
Herwig 7.2.1 default
Herwig 7.2.1 softTune

7000 GeV pp W

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:2

40
1.

10
62

1]
 3

9k
 e

ve
nt

s
≥

R
iv

et
 4

.1
.0

,  

(CMS_EWK_10_012)

W->munu Charge asymmetry in CMS at #sqrt(s)= 7 TeV
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